

POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

October 13, 2015

(Emergency Session)

Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor

Livingston, Texas

11:00 a.m.

2015-133

NOTICE

is hereby given that an Emergency meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed;

Agenda topics

Pursuant to Gov't Code §551.045, it is determined that current conditions represent a reasonably unforeseen situation effecting the need for consideration a County-wide burn ban for the unincorporated areas of Polk County and that consideration of the same will serve to protect public health and safety.

CALL TO ORDER

 DISCUSS STATUS OF DROUGHT INDEX IN POLK COUNTY AND CONSIDER ANY NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING A COUNTY BURN BAN.

ADJOURN

By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge

Muphy

Posted: Ocotber 13, 2015

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the door of the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on October 13, 2015 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 2 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK

FILED FOR RECORD

2015 OCT 13 AM 8: 33

Scholana Hock SCHOLANA HOCK POLIN Y CLERK



MEMORANDUM

SYDNEY MURPHY, COUNTY JUDGE POLK COUNTY COURTHOUSE – 101 CHURCH, STE. 300 LIVINGSTON, TEXAS 77351 (936)327-6813 FAX: 327-6891

TO:

Schelana Hock, County Clerk

FROM:

Becky Marsh, Secretary, County Judge

DATE:

Wednesday, October 14, 2015

RE:

Commissioners Court - October 13, 2015 / Emergency Session

 ORDER ESTABLISHING COUNTY BURN BAN – EFFECTIVE 12 NOON ON OCTOBER 13, 2015

THANKS!